

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6471-6472 OF 2008

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-II, SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S BHAGAT EXPORTS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6473 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Poli Kataki, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the Appellant has furnished the correct address of the sole Respondent in C.A. No. 6473/2008. Issue notice to that Respondent by Registered Post AD.

.....2/-

ITEM NO. 121

- 2 -

Respondent No.2 in C.A. No. 6471-6472/2008 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted, as a last chance. Counsel for the Appellant is also directed to file statement of case within four weeks.

List the matters on 16.02.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS