

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2351/2020 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6471-6472/2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
SURAT-II, GUJARAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHAGAT EXPORTS AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For IA 2351/2020 (Application for withdrawal) in C.A. No. 6471-72/2008.

IA No. 2351/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 02-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR
Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for withdrawal of appeals is allowed.

The Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR cum PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2351 OF 2020
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6471-6472 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
SURAT-II, GUJARAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHAGAT EXPORTS AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Application for withdrawal of appeals is
allowed.

Consequently, the Appeals are dismissed as
withdrawn.

.....J.
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 02, 2020